

CWP No. 6362 of 2020

30.12.2020 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents Nos. 1 to 4.
THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING

CMP No. 14341 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 6362 of 2020 & CMP No. 14342 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 4. Reply be filed within three weeks. Subject to steps being taken within one week, notice be made returnable upon respondents Nos. Nos. 4 and 5, within three weeks.

List thereafter for disposal at admission stage.

CMP No. 14343 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of with a direction to the petitioner to file typed/legible copies of the document(s) in issue, within four weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 30, 2020
(vikrant)