

9.4.2021

Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India states that the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 has been returned on account of certain objections as such, he has sent the same to the authority concerned for removal of the objections. He prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file reply after removal of the objections.

List on **6.5.2021**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

April 09, 2021
(shankar)