

CWP No. 6362 of 2020

27.10.2021 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.B Verma, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 4.  
Mr. Bhonit Parkash, Advocate vice Mr. A.K Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No. 12057 of 2021

Taking into consideration the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, application for early hearing is allowed and stands disposed of.

CWP No. 6362 of 2020

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.6, prays for and is granted two days' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

List on 10.11.2021.

CMP No. 12632 of 2021

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of. Respondent No. 5 mentioned in the writ petition be read as respondent No. 6.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge.

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge.

27<sup>th</sup> October, 2021  
(Priti)