

CWP No. 6362 of 2020

10.11.2021 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Central Government Counsel for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Despite repeated opportunities, respondent No.6 has failed to file the reply. As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of last opportunity a week's further time is granted to do the needful, failing which, right to file reply shall be deemed to be closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on **24.11.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

November 10, 2021
(sushma)