

CWP No. 6362/2020

24.11.2021 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.B. Verma, CGC, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Respondent No.6 is yet to file reply. Learned counsel appearing for 6th respondent submits that despite his best efforts, he is not in a position to contact her.

List for consideration on 1.12.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24.11.2021
(mamta)