

**CWP No.6362 of 2020**

**01.12.2021** Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.B.Verma, CGC, for respondents No. 1 to 4  
Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

**Admit.**

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 adopts the  
reply filed on behalf of other respondents.

Hearing be expedited.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**December 01, 2021**  
*(R.Atal/PK)*