

Krishna Devi versus Union of India and others.

CWP No.6362 of 2020

25.02.2022 Present Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List on 4.3.2022, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

25th February, 2022
(shankar)