

**Krishna Devi vs. Union of India & Ors.**

**CWP No. 6362 of 2020**

**22.04.2022**      **Present:**      Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor  
General of India, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Devashish Kainthla, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the respondent No.5.

List before the Hon'ble appropriate Bench after  
four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2022**  
*(himani)*