

Krishna Devi vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 6362 of 2020

25.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondents No. 5 & 6.

List on **08.04.2026**.

25th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**