

**Krishna Devi alias Usha Devi vs. Union of India  
and others**

**CWP No.6362 of 2020**

08.04.2026 Present: Petitioner in person with Ms.Suchitra Sen,  
Advocate.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajeev  
Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

April 08, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**